CATALOG OF

\ HOBART ’
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER
(Multi/Mini Drive)

| 5
Bl uewr ML-141063 HL600

ML-141068 HL600
ML-141069 HL600C
ML-141070 HL662
ML-141104 HL600 (Canada)
ML-141105 HL662 (Canada)
ML-141142 HL600

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 43254 Rev. H (January 2022)




A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022) -2- © HOBART 2022



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27

Table of Contents

CONTROL PANEL COVER (ML-141069)
CONTROL PANEL

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
ATTACHMENT HUB

BASE AND PEDESTAL

BOWL SUPPORT

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR
TRANSMISSION

PLANETARY

BOWL GUARD

AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES
LABELS & NAMEPLATES

F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022)



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL COVER (ML-141069)

F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022) -4 -



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59899

o wWN

PART NO.

00-874526
SC-128-74
NS-038-04
00-874530
SC-128-74
NS-038-04

CONTROL PANEL COVER (ML-141069)

NAME OF PART AMT.
COVET ASSY....eieet ettt ettt ettt ettt h e ettt et b et b e nh et e a et na e et ee e 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Tx. BUtton Hd. (SST)......ccuiiiiiiiiieieiiieieeee e 2
Lock Nut 1/4-20
[ F= T o T PP PSP PPPPPPP

-5- F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022)



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

__________________________________

00-916668-00001 Cable - Timer !
00-937295 Harness - Switch (Mix & Stop)
00-937363 Harness - Time Pot '
00-937373 Harness - SPD Speed .
1
7

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

_________________________________

PL-59900

CONTROL PANEL

F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022) -6-



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59900

2, 0OOWoO~NOURAWN-

-

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

PART NO.

00-874338
00-937277
00-875814
00-917220
SC-128-40
00-874468
00-916231
00-875569
00-087711-330-1
00-937533
00-937364
00-938683
SC-128-39
SC-128-84
00-875451
00-478752-00002
00-937630
00-087711-322-4
00-478752-00001
00-478753-00001
00-087711-322-3
00-937371
00-937362
00-937361
SD-039-23
00-937622
00-937620
00-916668-00001
00-937295
00-937363
00-937373

CONTROL PANEL

NAME OF PART AMT.
Fastener - Self-Retaining.........coiuiiiiiii e 6
PCB ASSY. (Standard TIMET).......eoiiiiiiie ettt saae e e e e e 1
S€al - CONLIOI PANEL.......iiiiiiiiiiee ettt ee e 1
Panel - Control...........cccceeeviieeeiiee e
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 2-1/4 Phil. Oval Hd. (SST)
Extension - Screw (ML-141069)........c.ccoiiiiiiiiiieie et
Overlay (HL600) (Standard Timer) (ML-141063, ML-141068, & ML-141069)............ccccccevnunen. 1
Overlay (HLB62) (ML-T41070).....c.utiieiueerieenteeie ettt ettt sneeseeesne et eaeee e e eneee s 1
Switch - Rocker (Bowl Lift)
SWITCR GOV ...ttt e e e et e e et et e e e bb e e e e aabbe e e ssbeeeeasnnbbbbeneeen
KNOD (PIASTIC). ..ttt ettt e b e et e et eeeaeeebeantneeaeeannes
Knob (Metallic)(Starting S/N: 31-1622206)..........cciueeiiieaiiieiieeaieeaeieesiee e e sieeesbeeeneeeeaeaannes 2
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1-1/2 Phil. Oval Hd. (SST).....utiiiiiiieiiie ettt 4
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1-1/2 Tx. Flat Hd. (SST) (ML-141069)........cccveriiiirienieenee e 4
(=Y o T (Y 7S] (o] o) SO PR PUPPPPRN 1
SWItCh - OPErator (STOP)... . ueieieeriieet ittt ee e 1
Cap - Round PUShDUION ASSY (StOP). .- ueeeeiriireeiiiieeeiiiee et e e et e e st e e et eeeesnneeeesnnnnenneeneees 1
BlOCK - CONtACE (NC) (STOP). .. .uveiureeiutietieeite ettt ettt ettt e e e e eanes 1
SWItCh - OPerator (STArt).......cooei i 1
Cap - Round Push Button (Flush) (Start)..........ccooiiiiii e 1
BIOCK = CONtACT (STAM)....ei it e e e e e e 1
PCB Assy. (Speed Select) (ML-141063, ML-141068, & ML-141069)..
PCB Assy. (Speed Select) (ML-141070)......cciiiiiiaieeiee et eniee et seee e e enseeeaeaannes
PotentiomMEtEr (TIMET). . ..o ittt ettt e sbe et e e esateentaeeeeeannnee 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 3
Harness - Service Adapter FEM OP..........c.oiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e 1
Harness - Service Adapter FEM BP...........c.ooii it e e e s aaaeaaaeeas 1
Cable - TIMEr (ML=1410B8).......c.eeiueieerieeieeieseesie et eeeeee e eeesee e eeesneenseeneesreenseaneeaneeeenneeenn 1
Harness - SWiItCh (IMiX & STOP).....coiuuiiiiiiiiit ittt e e 1
HAMMESS = TIME POttt et ettt e e e e eanee 1
HArNESS = SPD SPEEA. ...ttt et e et e e et e e e et e e e et e e aeeeaaaaaaaaens 1

-7 - F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022)



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

_______________________________

¢ 26 00-937318 Harness - Main (Universal) A
27 00-916406-00001 Harness - Main Power |
28 00-937405 Harness - Interlock Switch .
29 00-937433 Harness - Drive :

I

N PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED S

_______________________________

/

20-21-22-23 . -
18
o

PL-59901

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022) -8-



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59901

1 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof...........c..coi e 4

2 00-113631-00043  Stud - Self-ClNCRING. ...ttt ettt sttt rbe e sab e e e e e 4

3 SD-015-39 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe TT....ccoiieeeiee e 2

4 00-294500-050-1 LI = 10153 {4 .4 T= U 1

5 00-042159 Rectifier - Bridge (100 V., 35 AMP. )ittt ettt e e e e 1

6 WS-019-41 L =T Lo S 1S 1 I TSRS P PP 1

7 SD-015-41 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT

8 SD-015-39 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT....

9 00-087713-101-3  Contactor (3P, 30 AMP./AUX.)..c.uuteiuiieitie ettt ettt et et e ettt e aaeeesteeeesbeeenbeeanseeaaseeeaaeeansseaaaaannnns 1
10 SD-015-41 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT ..ot 2
11 00-916269 Block - Terminal..........cceeeiiiiiiiiiiiicee e
12 SC-041-09 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2 Hex Hd. (SST)

13 WL-003-44 Lockwasher 5/16 Helical.............c.cccoc.n....

14 SC-018-37 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/4 Phil. Pan Hd.........cooiiiiiiiii e

15 00-916904-002-1 Relay (1-P0OI€) (B0 AIMP.)....uiiiuii ettt ettt ettt et e et e ebeessaeesaeessseeseessseessaeansneeeeeennes 1

16 00-937325-00001 Bracket & Label Assy. (INCIS. HEBM 17)......oiiiiiiiiii e 1

17 00-438131-00174  Label = WAINING.....cciiieiiieiieeeie ettt ettt et e et e et eesateesseeeeseeebeesnseessseesnseaseaansesenseessseaaeeannnns 1

18 00-294677-00002  Clamp = WIrE (172 1.D.)..ce ettt ettt ettt ettt et e et e e et e e ebeeeteeeenreesaseessseaaeaennns 2

19 SD-015-20 Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT ... 2

20 00-937461 Controller (230 V., 5 Hp.) (Fuji) (HL600)

21 00-937462 Controller (460 V., 5 Hp.) (Fuji) (HL600)

22 00-937463 Controller (230 V., 5 Hp.) (Fuji) (HL662)

23 00-937464 Controller (460 V., 5 Hp.) (Fuji) (HL662)

24 00-916185-00001  FOITItE. ...t iteeetie ettt ettt ettt e be e bt e e bt e ea bt e sh bt e ebe e et e e enbeesabeeabeeebeeeabeanbbeeeeeannnns 1

25 00-937619 Harness - Service Adapter Male BP............ooociiiiiiiiie e 1

26 00-937318 Harness - Main (UNIVEISAI).......couiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 1

27 00-916406-00001  HarNESss = MAiN POWET..........oieiiiiee e e eiiee e etee e et e e sttt e e ettt e e s naeaesasaeeeeassaeeeassaeeeasneeesnsnnsnnennnnes 1

28 00-937405 Harness - INterloCk SWItCh...........oiiie e e e e e e e e 1

29 00-937433 [ E= LT I 1Y RSP 1
-9- F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022)



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

24

13-14-15-16-17
18-19-20-21-22-23

\
hy
\
‘\
N
v

e
"0 12 aInn
oA
oo o .
9 " Bl ",_i,._«:':f*'
)
B

\ 26—
2

-3
PL-59902

ATTACHMENT HUB

F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022) -10 -



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ATTACHMENT HUB

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59902
1 00-917221 Plug - AttachmeENt (PIAStiC).........eeiiieiiiiiie ittt e e 1
00-938670 Plug - Attachment (Metallic)(Starting S/N: 31-1622206)..........ccccceciurireeiiiireeeeiiieeeeeieeeraeeaeeenns 1
2 SC-079-04 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/4 Phil. Oval Hd. (SST)...cceeieeiieiiiieeiesee e 4
3 SC-128-85 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/4 Tx. Flat Hd. (SST) (ML-141069)........ccceeiieiiaiieeiieneeniee e 4
4 00-917222 PNl - FrONT.... .ottt ettt ettt e e e 1
5 00-875813
6 OR-001-09
7 SD-036-13 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Hex Washer Hd., Type T......oocciiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeee e 4
8 WL-003-38 LOCKWASHEr 174 HEIICAL........cuiiiiiiiiie e 4
9 00-874290-00005 Hub - Attachment...........
10 00-108197-00001  Thumb Screw 1-1/4....
11 BN-002-06 Bearing - Needle............
12 BB-013-03 Ball BEaring - NICE #BT8.......c ittt ettt a e e e e 1
13 00-061920-00001  Washer - Thrust (0.076 THK.).....cooueiiiiiiiieiii et AR
14 00-061920-00002  Washer - Thrust (0.079 Thk.)......
15 00-061920-00003  Washer - Thrust (0.082 Thk.)......
16 00-061920-00004  Washer - Thrust (0.085 Thk.)...... .
17 00-061920-00005  Washer - Thrust (0.088 ThK.)......ccueiiiiiiieieiie ettt AR
18 00-061920-00006  Washer - Thrust (0.0971 ThK.).....cooutiiiiiieeeie et AR
19 00-061920-00007  Washer - Thrust (0.094 Thk.)...... .
20 00-061920-00008  Washer - Thrust (0.097 ThK.)......cctiiiriiiei et AR
21 00-061920-00009  Washer - Thrust (0.100 ThK.)......cctiiiriiieieeeene e e AR
22 00-061920-00010  Washer - Thrust (0.103 Thk.)...... AR
23 00-061920-00011  Washer - Thrust (0.106 Thk.)... AR
24 00-874277 PiINION = BEVEI (24T ). ettt ettt b e sn e e e e e 1
25 WS-021-21 Washer 0.500 X 0.750 X 0.093 (NYION)....c.uutiitiiiiieiiieie et 1
26 SC-041-42 Cap Screw 1/2-20 X 1 HeX Hd. (SST)...ueiiuiiiiie ittt e 1
-11- F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022)



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

," 55 00-937581 - Wrapper Assy. (Transmission)

! 56 00-916957-00014 Label - Warning Moving Parts
v 57 00-916957-00015 Label - Warning Bilingual
1

58 00-874604 Kit - Rubber Foot
PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

PL-59903 |

BASE AND PEDESTAL

F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022) -12-



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE AND PEDESTAL

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59903

1 SC-120-29 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 1 Phil. Oval Hd.......coooiiiee e a e 2

2 SC-128-63 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 2 Tx. Flat Hd. (ML-141069)........ccceiiiiriiriiiieeieie e 2

3 00-917437 Cover - Top

4 SC-036-06 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X T HEX HU....oviiiiiiie e 2

5 WS-003-43 LAV = g T TP RPUPPRN

6 FE-026-28 Bushing - Electric Snap.....

7 00-874222 Rear Strap Assy. - Rear....

8 FE-021-13 Bushing (Nylon) 1/2 I.D.....

9 00-916173 SHIBIA = WM.ttt sttt r e
10 SD-029-02 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Pan Hd., Type F.......cccoiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
11 00-078752-00003  Clamp - Cable........cccceiiiiiiiiiiiiieiecec e
12 SD-029-02 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Pan Hd., Type F...

13 00-118544-00001  Lug - Solderless.........ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiceneeesec e
14 00-874512-00005  S€al - TOP COVET .....ooiuiiiitieiiie ettt ettt ettt sttt ettt et e et e b e et e et e et e st e e ean e e naneesteeeeeeaanns
15 SC-060-40 Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/8 Slotted Rd. Hd.........cooiiiiiiiiiiee e
16 WL-003-03 Lockwasher #4 Helical
17 00-087711-00248  SWitch - BOWI HEIGN.......oviiiiii e e
18 00-439892 INSUIALOT = SWILCR. ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e s
19 NS-009-30 Nut 10-32 HeX.....ooovvervveeerinne
20 00-874109 Bracket - Bowl Travel Switch...
21 00-113631-00040  Stud - Self-Clinching................
22 00-438131-061-1 Label - Warning (California)..........cooueeeiieeiieeiiie et e e 1
23 00-874401 LOGO = HOD@IM. ... e r e e e e e e 1
24 00-874379 LaDEI = LEGACY ... ittt e e e 1
25 00-916132-00002  Pedestal, MaChiNING..........ceritiieieeiee ettt e eeneesaeenee e e e e e nneeeeeees 1
26 SD-009-41 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type F (SST).......coiiiiiiiiiieieciee e 8
27 SC-128-66 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (ML-141069)..........cccceriiiiirierienieeie e 8
28 00-874238-00001  Cover - Side (Incls. Gasket) (InCls. &M 29).......coiiiiiiii e 1
29 00-875815 Seal - Side Panel
30 00-874585 o To] Rl S U=Y | PP PPPPPPP
31 WS-006-36 LT T =Y USSR PUT PP
32 SC-110-03 Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 3/4 Hex Socket Hd..........coooiiiiiiiiie e 4
33 WL-004-11 LOCKWASHET 1/2 HEIICA. ..ottt e e 2
34 SC-062-83 Cap Screw 1/2-13 X 1-1/2 HEX H.......eiieeiieeeee ettt et e see e 2
35 00-873950-002-T  BASE....ueesueeueeiuieieenieeieeteeeeatee et aee s st e teaseease e et aneesaeeneees e et e e et an et et en st Rt e Rt en et enee et enneenee e e e nneeeenes 1
36 WL-004-11 LOCKWASHEr 1/2 HEIICAL........eiiiieeiie ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 6
37 SC-128-47 Cap SCrew 1/2-13 X 3 HEX HA....oooeeeee et et aeeeeees 6
38 WS-006-36 VWASKIET ...ttt ettt h e et b et e et e e 4
39 SC-110-03 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4 Hex SOCKEt Hd.........ooiiiiiiiiieei e 4
40 00-874152 FOOT = FTONL.....cetee ettt ettt ettt ettt eat e e e nneeaan 2
41 SC-041-13 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1 HeX HA. (SST)..cuutiiiiiiiiiieeiee ettt 1
42 NS-013-14 Nut 5/16-18 Hex
43 00-438131-00001  Plate - Caution (All Except ML-141104 & ML-141105)
44 RS-003-04 RIVEL. ..ttt ettt ettt e e aan 1
45 00-916196 Wrapper Assy. (Transmission) (All Except ML-141104 & ML-141105).....c.cccciiiiiniiinieneeiniineen. 1
46 00-438131-00002  Plate - Warning (All Except ML-141104 & ML-141105).......ccciiiiiiiniiieeeeee e 1
47 RS-003-04 = SRR 1
48 00-874223 SEAP ASSY. = FTONT. ettt 1
49 00-874512-00002  S€aI - TOP COVET .....eeiuiiiitieitie ettt ettt ettt sae et et e bt et e e e st e eab e e sateeeabeenaneesteeeeeeaanne 1
50 SD-039-06 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Washer Hd., Type F.......ooiiiiiiiii e 4
51 00-118365 [0 o TSRSt 1
52 WS-003-43 WWASIIET ...t h bt e bt ettt 2
53 SC-036-06 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X T HEX H....oviiiiiii e 2
54 00-937621 Harness - Service Adapter Male OP..........ooo e 1
55 00-937581 Wrapper Assy. (Transmission) (ML-101104 & ML-141105 Only)
56 00-916957-00014  Label - Warning Moving Parts (ML-101104 & ML-141105 ONly).......cccceeiiiiiiieriiceiienee e
57 00-916957-00015  Label - Warning Binlingual (ML-101104 & ML-141105 ONly).......ccceiiiieiieiinieneenecee e 1
58 00-874604 Kit - RUDDEI FOOL. ... ..o e e 1
-13- F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022)



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

5\ PL-59904|

BOWL SUPPORT

F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022) -14 -



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOWL SUPPORT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59904
1 SC-062-20 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/8 HEX Hd........oiiiiieecee ettt e e e e e e eees 4
2 WL-003-38 LOCKWASHET 1/4 HEIICAL........cotiiiiie ittt e e 4
3 00-916378 (7010 A o o1 Y o1 o] o SR SRUPPPP 1
4 00-916379 LYo (o] o IRl o = TSP PSP PPPPPPP 1
5 00-873885 SHABWAY.....cueiieiiieetie ettt ettt et e et e et e e et e e ae e et e e saeeeeseeeseeeaseeasseessseeseeenseeanseesneeaansssaaeeenn 2
6 00-011800-00264  DOWEL......eeeeiietieeiieectieetee et et e etee et e e aeeebeeesteeenseeebeesaseeenseesabeesnseeanseesnseesnseeanseesnseassseaaeaannnns 2
7 WL-004-02 Lockwasher 3/8 HEIICAL..........oooeiii ettt et e e e eeeeneneaees 12
8 SC-092-62 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Socket Fil. Hd..

9 PB-004-90
10 SC-128-48
11 SC-128-69 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (ML-141069)...........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceccin e 8

12 00-875356 HANAIE = Lift LOVET. ... .ttt e et e bt e sae e et e e ae e smteentaeeaeeannnns 1
13 00-874197 Shaft - BOWI Pin HaNIE........coouiiiiie e e 1
14 00-874220 HANAIE = BOWI PNttt ettt nae e et en e e e e ennes 1
15 00-874138 BUShing = BOWI Pin Cam.... ..ottt ettt e e 1
16 00-874218 ClEVIS = BOWI LOCK. ....ceiiiiiie ettt et e st e e et e e e snee e e e st e e e esaeaeennseeeensnnsnnnnnnnes 1
17 00-874388 (= =Y | Qe O Lo o T SRR 1
18 00-874219 PN = BOWI (RH)... ettt e st e e be e et e e bt e snseeseeenseesseeansneeaeeennes 1
19 00-937705 Button - Bowl LOCK & BUSHING ASSY.....c..uiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
20 00-070641-00009  Thumb Screw (All EXCept ML=141069).......cccuiiiiiiiieeieeiie ettt e e e e e nees 2
21 00-087711-00338  Switch - Panel Front

22 00-874113 REMP = WBAK ...ttt ettt e st e e et e e e e b e e e e s ab e e e e eae et e e e eaaeaens
23 WL-003-12 LOCKWASHET #8 HEIICAL. ........ooeiiiiii ettt st e e e e 1
24 SC-040-92 Cap Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Socket Hd.........coooiviiiiiiicee e 1
25 00-874198 SPHNG = BOWI PNttt b ettt et e s a ettt e e b e e s aee e nnbreeeeenn 1
26 SC-036-14 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HA.......oii ittt et tea e et e e e sannnnees 2
27 WL-003-38 LOCKWASHET 1/4 HEIICAL........cotiiiiie ittt e e 2
28 00-874199 Strap - SPring RELAINING........eiiiiei e 1
29 RP-005-12 RO PiN 0.187 X 1.250 Lig...veeetiietie et et eetee et et et e sttt e et e s e ssteesaseesneeeenseesnseensneeaeeennes 1
30 00-874496 SPriNG = PUSNPIGTE. ...ttt e e 1
31 00-874464 PLAte = PUSH ...ttt ettt sae e et e e e e ae e e be et eeeate e beentaeeaeaeannns 1
32 SC-041-13 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1 HeX Hd. (SST)..ii i 1
33 NS-013-14 INUE 571818 HEX. ...ttt ettt et e et e e e he e e st e e ae e e bt e enseeenaeesmseansaeeaaaennes 1

34 WS-005-33
35 WS-006-36
36 00-874492
37 00-874458

38 00-873844-00003  Yoke...........

39 00-873845 Pin - Bowl

40 00-874084 BUSHING = BOWI SUPPOTT.....coiiiiiiiitee ettt e e e e 1
41 00-873846 LT T =T PSSR 1
42 00-874084 Bushing - Bowl Support

43 WL-004-12 Lockwasher 1/2 Helical.....

44 NS-013-30 Nut 1/2-13 HeX...............

45 NS-013-30 INUL 17213 HEXu ettt b et eae ettt eat e e e aneeaan
46 WL-004-12 Lockwasher 1/2 HEliCal..........c.oooiiii e 1
47 00-087711-00352  Switch - Reed (Also order Item 55)....

48 00-917357 Holder - Magnet (UPPET).....cooueieiiieiiie ettt ettt he e e sbe e et e e e e sateenbaeeaeeennes
49 00-874875 MAGNEL = DISC.....eeeeeteee ettt et r e e e e e e e e ns 1
50 00-917358 Holder - MagNet (LOWET)......c..uiiiiieiiie ettt ettt ettt e e e e e 1
51 00-916079 Bracket - IMAGNEL.........oiiiiiiieii ettt e e e e 1
52 NS-013-14 INUL 571818 HEX...c. ettt ettt ettt e e e et e e en e sneeneeeneeseeenteeneenneeannneeanns 1
53 SC-041-13 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1 HEX HA. (SST).cuuiiiieieieie ettt 1
54 NS-049-36 NUt, M8 X 1.25 SST ThiN....eiueiieieieeeie ettt ettt ettt et e st eeene e e e e AR
55 00-874139-00002 Handle Assy. - Bowl Lock (Welded) (ML-141069).........c.ccoieeriiamienieniieiee e 1

-15- F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022)



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-59905 |

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR

- 16 -

F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022)



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSMISSION CASE AND MOTOR

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59905
1 SC-036-14 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HO.......oiiiiiieiiee et
SC-121-72 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-141069)...
2 WL-003-38 LOCKWASIhEr 1/4 HEICAL. ...t a e e e
3 00-874345-00003 Washer - Special
4 00-874345-00004 Washer - Special
5 00-012430-00177  KEY 1/4 X 1A X 2-1/2. ..ttt ettt ettt et e e at e e eae e e teeeenbeesabeanseeaaaaannes 1
6 SC-047-31 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 5/16 Hex Hdls., CUP Ptl.......cooiiiiiii e 2
7 SC-047-34 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2 Hex Hdls., CUP Pt........cooiiiiii e 2
8 00-874000 SHEAVE = DIIVEN ...ttt ettt e e bt e eat et eeab e e beeenbeenaeesnbeesannbeeaaeann 1
9 00-873921-00002  BEIt....coeeeiiieiiie ittt h ettt e R et e R bt e ehe e bt e e bt e beenbee e e e e annne 1
10 SC-118-69 Cap Screw M8 x 1.25 x 16mm Socket Fil. Hd..........ccovviiiiiiieie e 1
11 WL-020-13 LoCkwasher M8 HEIICAL............oiiiiiiiii ittt e e 1
12 00-874345-00006  WaASHhEr (SPECIAI)......ccuieiuiieitit ettt ettt ettt rb ettt b e b e et es e e e e eanee 1
13 SC-047-34 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 1/2 Hex Hdls., CUP Pt......ooo i 2
14 SC-047-31 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 5/16 Hex Hdls., CUP Pl........oooiiiiiiiciee e 2
15 00-873999 SNEAVE = DIV, ...ttt ettt e ettt e e et e e e ste e e e neeeeanneeeeanseeeasbeaeannseaesnsnnssnnnnnnen 1
00-012430-00163  KEY 1/4 X /A X 1 B/ ..ottt ettt e ee e et e e seeeteeenseesaeeensseaaeaannns 1
16 00-917676 Motor - 3 Hp
17 NS-013-22 INUE 3/8-168 HEX. .ttt ettt ettt e et e e s ae e e bt e e bt e e bt e enteeenaeesmbeansaeeaeeannnes 4
18 WL-004-06 LOCKWASHET 3/8 HEIICAL........coeiiiiiiiiie ettt s e e e e 4
19 RR-004-19 REtAINING RING ...ttt et et e et e e e et e e e aar e e e e e eaaeeeas 2
20 00-938892 Pin, Hairpin Cotter (L0971 X 2)......ei ittt ettt et sttt e b st enb e e e e e annes 1
21 00-874241 Pin - Pivot MotOr BraCKet........coouiiiiieiie et 1
22 00-874315 Pin = ACIUBEIOT (UPPET). . ettt ettt ettt et en e e e e eanee 1
23 00-874057 ACIUALOT (BOWI LITE)...ceeeeee ettt ettt e 1
24 00-874117 PN = ClBVIS ...ttt ettt et e et e s e e te e e aae e st e e st e e beeeneeeneeereenraeeaeaennns 1
25 PC-003-50 COtEr PN 7/84 X 1 LGttt ettt ettt e e e 1
26 SC-040-23 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Hex SOCKEt Hd........oooiiiiieii e 4
27 WS-006-36 LT =Y USSR PURRP 4
28 00-916331 PIate = IMOUNTING. ...ttt ettt e ettt e e st bt e e e s abe e e e s nbe e e e anne e e e e nneeeeaaeaaaans 1
29 SC-062-67 Cap Screw 1/2-13 x 2-1/4 Hex Hd..
30 WL-004-11 LOCKWASHET 1/2 HEICAL. ..ottt e e e
31 00-011800-00221  DOWEL. .....eeeieeeetie ettt ettt ettt et e bt e et e e bt e e bt e amteeeabeeeabeeamteeambeeambeeambeeanbeesmbeantbeeaaaannnns
32 00-873996-00003  CaSE = TraNSIMISSION. .....eeiutiiiutieitieaiee ettt ettt e bt e e et e sateessbeeasaeeaabeeaateeaeeeeabeeabeeaanseesabeenteeeeeaannnns 1
33 WL-004-11 LOCKWASHET 1/2 HEICA. ..ot e e 2
34 SC-040-36 Cap Screw 1/2-13 X 1-3/4 Hex SOCKet Hd..........oooiiiiiiiiee e 2
35 00-874958-00004  SWitCh - REEd & EXIENSION......ccciiiiiiieee et e et e e e e e e e e es 1
36 00-874128 Extension - Bowl Guard Switch (Bowl Guard)
37 00-011800-00224  DOWEL.......oceueieieiieeiiee et
38 NS-017-46 Jam Nut 3/4-10 Hex....
39 WS-006-36 WaSher.......oooviiiii e
40 SC-040-16 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Hex SOCKet Hd..........ooiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
41 00-873916-00002  COVEN = TraNSMUSSION. ..ccciuuueieiiuuieeeaateeeeaatteeaeateeeeeabseeeaaaaeeeessbeeeaaaseeeeaaabseeeaansseeeasseeesssnntnbnnnnnes 1
42 00-874131 Dipstick
43 SC-062-48 Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1-1/8 HEX Hd........oooiieiieiec et
44 WL-004-04 LOCKWASHET 3/8 HEIICAL.......ccitiiiiii ittt
45 SC-018-62 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd..
46 00-294677-00003  Clamp - Wire (3/4 1.D.).ccovveeiieiiieenen.
47 SC-123-50 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 Hex Washer Hd..........cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiie e
-17 - F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022)



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

23
\m /I\\/ 27

24

-
> ‘””%/26

o L5906 |

TRANSMISSION

F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022) -18 -



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

NS-034-07
WL-017-07
BB-021-35
00-874293
00-875419-00071
00-874282
00-874384
00-874283-00001
00-874283-00002
00-874283-00004
00-874283-00005
00-874283-00006
00-874283-00007
00-874283-00008
00-874283-00009
00-874294
00-875419-00075
00-873914
00-873922
BB-009-30
00-875915
00-875909
00-875419-00075
SC-047-12
BB-021-58
00-873912
00-873939
BB-007-14
RR-009-07
00-873915
00-012430-00048
00-873913
BB-006-36
00-937065

TRANSMISSION
NAME OF PART AMT.

(e Yo QN TU L N R 0 PSR 1
Lockwasher - Bearing LOCK NUL.............coiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
Ball Bearing (SKF-5206 A-2RS/C3/HT5)...c.uieiiiiiiieeie et 1
Spacer (1.505 [.D.)....coeriiiiiiiiieiiieeeeieeee
KEY B/16 X 5/16 X 1518ttt bttt 1
GAN = BEVEI (30T ). utteeiitiie ettt ettt ettt et e ettt et e e s et e e s abe e e e b bt e e sbb e e e eabbeeeentnnbbnnnneeee 1
Spacer - Gear....................
Shim - Gear (0.066 Thk.)...
Shim - Gear (0.072 Thk.)... .
Shim - Gear (0.084 THK.)......cccuiiiieeieeeee e AR
Shim - Gear (0.090 THK.) ..o e AR

Shim - Gear (0.096 Thk.)...
Shim - Gear (0.102 Thk.)...
Shim - Gear (0.108 Thk.)... .
Shim = GEaAr (0.116 THK.)...euiieeieiiieiteeiet ettt sttt eee e e AR
SPACET (1.755 1D, )ittt ettt et e e e be e e e e ettt e e e eatb e e e atbe e e enbeeeennnntebrnnneen 1
Key 5/16 x 5/16 x 1-1/16...
GBAK = DMV ... ettt st

Spacer - Planetary Shaft...........oc.ooiiiii e 1
Ball Bearing - SKF #5209.......cc.uiiiiiiieieie ettt ettt ettt ettt e e e e nnee 1

Shaft = PIANELAIY. .....coiuiiiie ettt a e 1
ST 0T Lo S SRUPPPP 1
KEY 5/168 X 5/16 X 1=1/16 ettt ettt ettt ettt e e s te e eeneeeneenneeanneeeanns 1
Set Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Socket Hdls., Knife CUp Pl.........cooiiiiiiiiie e 1
Ball Bearing

Gear - Sun.....

Seal...coooiiiiiee

Ball Bearing - MRC #204S........oo ettt ettt e e e eaaee e e s sbe e e e e e e e eaaeaaaans 1
REtAINING RING.....eeeeiete ettt ettt e et e e eab e e e e abe e e e enbe e e e saeeeeaaaaaaans 1
Gear - Pinion

NGV T LIRS 1o S T o PP PUPPPRTN 1
ST b1 1o o1V | SO UPTRRTOORUPPPPt 1
Ball Bearing...

= | R S ORUPPPP

-19- F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022)



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

L.

PLANETARY

F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022) -20-



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59907

PART NO.

00-873995-00002
BB-007-01
00-292288
00-873923
00-007744
SC-047-41
00-064723
00-873953
00-012430-00154
00-874291
NS-034-06
WL-012-06
BB-021-52
00-874181
00-938833
SC-041-26
BB-021-35
SC-040-23
WL-019-92
00-024270
RR-005-08
00-437692
SC-021-37
SC-128-80

PLANETARY
NAME OF PART AMT.
[ E=Ta1= 1 = Y PP PPPPPPP 1
Ball Bearing - SKF #B208Z...........cooiaiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e e saeesntae e e e e annee 1

1Y | USSP PPPPPR 1
Shaft = AGIEATOT.......eii ettt ettt et et a et e e e 1
Set SCrew HAIS., CONE Pl........ooiiiiiiiiiee et 1
Set Screw 3/8-16 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., CUP Pt.......eiiiiiieeeeee e 1
Plug - Agitator Shaft..........ccccceciniinnnnn.

Pin - Agitator Shaft......

Key 1/4 x 1/4 x 1-3/8

Plug - Planetary (PIAstiC).........cc.uiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt 1
LOCK NUE Brg N.D. N=05..... ..ottt ettt e et e e et e e e nbe e e snbeeeeaaeaaaans 1
Lockwasher N.D. #W-05...

S 1|l =TT Ty o Lo [PPSR PPPPPPP
OBS. Order IHEM 5. ...ttt ettt et e et e st et e e saeeenbee e nnteeaaeann 1
Screw, Scraper Mount............ccccceeeeenieenne

Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1/2 Hex Hd. (SST)....

Ball Bearing.......cccocoeveeiiiiiiiiiieeee e

Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Hex Socket Hd

LOCKWASHET 3/8 HEIICAL........coiiieiiiee e e e et e e e e e e e eaeeeeas
Pinion = INTErNal (18T).....eiieiiiie ettt ettt eeeeanee 1
REAINING RING. ...ttt ettt e e e e e anee 1
[ T=T T e 101 (=14 o - | SR UPRUPPPPNt 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)....c.uiiiiiiiieie e 3
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-141069)........cccceeiiiiiriieiiieiieaiiieee e 3

-21- F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022)



L600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER

A)H

BOWL GUARD




A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-874124
00-874124-00002
00-874126
SC-123-07
SC-128-66
00-437720
00-437433-00002
00-437433-00003
SC-122-45
SC-128-65
00-874127
SC-122-45
SC-128-80
00-874123
SC-021-37
SC-128-80
00-875603
00-875604
SC-122-45
SC-128-80
00-874168
00-512987
00-916004
00-916004-00002

00-438824

BOWL GUARD

NAME OF PART AMT.

LAl 02 To =PSSO PPORRPP
Wire Cage (ML-141069)....
ST LTI e o | SRR SPPPPE
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Slotted TruSS Hd.......ccveeieiiiie e 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (ML-141069)...

Shoe - Fixed (All @XCept ML-T410689).......ccoiiiiieiiiiieeiiie ettt e e e sebee e seeeeeeeaennesaeeeeees 1
Shoe - Adjustable (ML-14T069).......c . e iiiiee et ee et e e et ee e et e e e e aaee e e e e aeeeaeasneseaeensnnsnnsenenes 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted TrusS Hd...........oooiiiiiiiiiiee e

Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-141069)...

SH0E = FIXEA. ..ttt
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Ha..........ccciiiiiiiiiiieieeneee e
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-141069)...

GUAI - SPIASH & DI, .eeiiiiiieeiiee ettt et e e e e e st e e st e e e e seeeeseataeeeesssseaessseeesssnnssnnnnnnes 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)......ctiiiiiiiiiiieiieeie e 3
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-141069).......ccceriereerrriereseenesiee e anes 3
Bowl Assy. (60 Quart) (Packaged).........cooueiiiiiiiiiiiieiii ettt e 1
Bowl Assy. (40 Quart) (Packaged) (Not Shown)....

Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (ML-141069).......cccccooerreririeneieeneiiee e 2
1 (o] o I 02 To = T PSS UPTSPRUPPPPNt 1
Adhesive (Loctite #222, Purple) (ML-141069)........c.cccoeevvereeirennen. AR
Wire Cage Assy. (Incls. Items 1, 3,4, 6, 7,9, 11, 12,19, & 21).ciiiiiiiiiiieiie e 1

Wire Cage Assy. - Security (Incls. Iltems 2, 3, 5, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12, 20, 21, & Adhesive)
(ML-141069).....ccovereeirenne.
Ingredient Chute (Packaged)

-23- F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022)



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

1
6

60-QUART AGITATORS
10 11

40-QUART AGITATORS

________________________________

’ 25 00-438104-00004 Bowl Extension Assy. \:
26 00-438082 Splash Cover
27 00-438081 Splash Cover

P

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED ,

________________________________

INCLUDED WITH ITEMS N\
1 THRU 7 & 10 THRU 13 \\\\, W\

...................................

AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES

F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022) -24 -



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

AGITATORS AND ACCESSORIES

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59909
1 00-874271 "I" Wire Whip (60 Quart) (Packaged)..........cccoouiieiiieieeiiesiereereee e 1
2 00-874172 "B" Flat Beater (60 Quart) (Packaged).........
3 00-874278 "C" Six Wing Whip (60 Quart) (Packaged)...
4 00-874190 "D" Wire Whip (60 Quart) (Packaged)..........
5 00-874284 "E" Dough Arm (60 Quart) (Packaged).........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et
6 00-874285 "ED" Dough Arm (60 Quart) (Packaged)..........ccccouiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
7 00-874286 "P" Pastry Knife (60 Quart) (Packaged)
8 00-874267 Bowl Scraper (60 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. ltem 9).........coooiiiiiiiiii e 1
9 00-435637-00001  Scraper - BOWI (B0 Q. ).......couieruirieiiriieie ittt sttt 1
10 00-874250 "I" Wire Whip (40 Quart) (Packaged)........
11 00-874292 "ED" Dough Arm (40 Quart) (Packaged)..
12 00-874248 "B" Flat Beater (40 Quart) (Packaged)......
13 00-874249 "D" Wire Whip (40 Quart) (Packaged)...........coocuiiiiiiiiiiieecee e
14 00-874268 Bowl Scraper (40 Quart) (Packaged) (Incls. ltem 15).......ccociiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
15 00-435637-00004  Scraper - BOWI (40 Q. )....ccueiieeereeieeei ettt ettt ettt st e e ne e e nne e nees 1
16 00-874203 Bowl Truck (Packaged) (Incls. Items 17 thru 23)..........ooviiiiiiiieieiee e 1
17 00-874288 (0= TS (=Y o 7 [ O OSSR UPRPP 3
18 00-874287 =Y o USSR
19 SC-041-02 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Hex Hd. (SST)
20 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST)
21 00-874110-00002  TrUCK = BOWIL.....eiuiiiiiiiiieitieitt ettt ettt bttt nae e e e et
22 00-874360 Handle (With PIAte).........ccuiiiiiiiie ettt et e e 1
23 00-873322 Grip = BOWI TrUCK......uvieeciiee e
24 00-874145 Plunger Assy. (Included W/ ltems 1 thru 7, & 10 thru 13)...
25 00-438104-00004 Bowl Extension Assy. (60 Quart) (Packaged)...........ccc.......
26 00-438082 Splash Cover (60 Quart) (Packaged)...........ooiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e
27 00-438081 Splash Cover (40 Quart) (Packaged)...........oouiiiiiiiiiiiiieie et 1
-25- F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022)



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

® Moving parts

» Keep hands out

* Do not use without
interlocked guard
* Disconnect power
before cleaning,
servicing or
removing parts
*Read instructi

]

AWARNTNG /AVERT | SSEMENT

«Moving parts
«Keep hands out
*0o not use without
inter locked gu
*Disconnect ponr bmm
cleaning, servicing o
Femoving par is
*Read instruction manual

“Piaces mobiles
.hnn les mains & 1'écart
s utiliser sans protection
e verioulties
«Débranchez le cordon av
dépoter des accessolred. %6 et
d'entretenir ou de retifer les piéces
+ Lisez Te"mod
d'emplo

gjguter ou de
or

o

4

| 8 511

B>

VERTENCIA
o

(& WARNTNG /AVERT I SSEMENT

-Movlnq parts s Keep hands ou
0 not use without
*PRierlouted siord
*Qlaconnect power bytore
inserting or remov
tactments. cTeaning or

«Pidces mobile
«Ne pas

utilis,

Inter-ver roul
I imentation avant la pose

trait d'accessoires,

yoge el I entr etien’au avant de

re
< UTser i mode damplol
*Mantenga las manos fuera +Piezas moviles
+No utilice sin la proteccién bloqueada
*Desconscte Ia energla antes de insertar
o quitar accesorios, |impiar o reparar
+ Lo ol ‘manual de inétrucelones

eUtiliser le poussoir

e Coupez |'alimentation avant
au le retrait d'accessoires,
le nettoyage et |’
de retirer des piéces

® Do not put hand into feed opening

of chopper
e Use feed stomper
e Disconnect power before inserting
or removing attachments, cleaning
or servicing o

e Ne pas mettre vos mains dans la
bouche d’'alimentation du hachoir

la pose

entretien au avant

Chopper attachment : S

4

Do not put hand into feed opening
+Use feed stomper
uu de hachaw :
? tre le: .m'.llnl dans la
gou eth d al imentatior

*Utiliser le poussoir
Accesorio de cortador :

«No ingrese lamno © en la abertura de
aiimentacion de 14 cuchilla

3

«Utilice el prensador de alimentacién /g

2

A WARNING

® Do not put hand into

e Use feed stomper

inserting or removing
attachments, cleaning
servicing

feed opening of chopper

e Disconnect power before

o

or

)

6

7.1”

©

EGACY®

W@lA@Tﬁ

\W@lA@TO

8 9
NOTE /REMARQUE /NOTA
For supply connection use wires NOTE/REMARQU/NOTA
suitdble for at least 90°c, or Keep Slideways Lubricated
equivalent. . . . . L
Pour les raccords d'alimentation, Maintenir les glissiéres
utilisez des cdbles électriques

10

90 °C ou équivalent.

o equivalentes.

ccpcbles de résister a une température

Pcra la conexién de suministro, use
cables que admitan 90 ‘C como minimo

lubrifiées
Mantenga
deslizamiento

las guias de
lubricadas

12

11

8.56” ,i

[HOBA R

14

_I

9.18”

\%@lAnﬁ}m

15

PL-65093 |

LABELS & NAMEPLATES

F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022)

-26 -



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-65093

PART NO.

00-438131-00001
00-916957-00054
00-916957-00015
00-916957-00014
00-478685
00-438131-00002
00-874379
00-874401
00-118365
00-937629
00-916957-00059
00-916957-00055
00-938644
00-938668
00-938667

LABELS & NAMEPLATES

NAME OF PART AMT.
[z o= YA = Ty oo Vo TSP 1
Label - Warning, Moving Parts (Trilingual) (ML-141142 & ML-141063 Only)........cccuvveverieenennn. 1
Label - Warning BinlINQUAL...........cooiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e 1
Label - Warning Moving Parts (Bilingual).............cooiiiiiiiiiii e 1

Symbol - Protective Earth (Ground)...........coouiiiiiiiiieieie e 1
Label = WAINING. ... .eeeeeeieee et e et e e e e e e e e e e as 1
(=0T T - o3 USROS PUPPPPTN 1
LOgOo - HODAr (8.5" WIE)......ceiuiiiiiiiieitie ettt e e 1
[ To To T o ToT o= 1o A (748 B VAT 1= TSR 1
(= o =Y IR o) - (o] PSP 1
Label - Supply Conn (Trilingual) (ML-141142 & ML-141063 ONlY)......ccccermiiiienienieniee e 1
Label - Slideway Lube (Trilingual) (ML-141142 & ML-141063 Only)......c.cceevoeveiiiiniiiieeiieeae 1
Label, Legacy "+" Large (Starting S/N: 31-1622206).........ccceuiuieieiiiiiieeaiiiiee e eieee e enieeeeaeea e 1
Nameplate, Hobart, Zinc Large R90 (Starting S/N: 31-1622206)

Nameplate, Hobart, Zinc XLarge R80 (Starting S/N: 31-1622206)...........cccceeriieeriieeaiiiieeeaanns 1

-27- F-43254 Rev. H (January 2022)



A.) HL600 SERIES LEGACY MIXER (Multi/Mini Drive) REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43254 Rev. H JANUARY 2022 PRINTED IN U.S.A.





